DO 4407 DOE 4--

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Director of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies): Mohan THADANI	Name and address of Name: Gram Precision	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: <u>1-2855</u>	5 Argentia Road, Mississauga,
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of No.	ame	o L5N 8G6, Canada
X Other <u>Corrected recordation form cover sheet reg</u> <u>August 11, 2005 at REEL 016871 and FR</u>		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: August 10, 2005		and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached:Yes _X_No	D505,089
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved: _1 41) _\$40.00
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.4	41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: D24137		charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account num	nber:
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, F 1950 Roland Clarke Place	P.L.C. (Attach duplicate	19-0089 e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA	ZIP: <u>20191</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing Total number.	g information is true and correct and any attache Linda J. I Signature Reg. #47 of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	3/24/0- 348 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0949

D24137.P04	08-16-2005
FORM PTO-1595 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Corable Distor of Patents and Traden	Its or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies): Mohan THADANI	1 0 3 0 6 1 6 2 4 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gran Precision Scales, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance:X_AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of Name	Street Address: 1-2855 Argentia Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5N BG6, Canada
Other Execution Date: August 10, 2005	City:State:ZIP:
	Additional names(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) D505,089
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein Internal Address: D24137	7. Total Fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City. 1400011	SE THIS SPACE
Bruce H. Bernstein, Req. No. 29,027 Leslie J. Paperner Oslus	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Pate Date Pate Pate Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Customer Service Window Randolph Building

401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

08/15/2005 BBYRNE

00000127 3505089

01 FC:8021

PRECISION SCALES INC

9052821253

P.01

D24137.AS22

≰o9-2005 11:08

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mohan THADANI, a citizen of Great Britain, whose post office address is c/o Gram Precision Scales, Inc., 1-2855 Argentia Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 8G6, Canada, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the patentee and owner of U.S. Design Patent No. D505,089, issued on May 17, 2005, entitled

Compact Scale With Weighing Tray Cover

AND WHEREAS, **Gram Precision Scales**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, whose post-office address is 1-2855 Argentia Road, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 8G6, Canada, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, for the United States, and elsewhere throughout the world, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said Letters Patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States, and elsewhere throughout the world, for said Letters Patent and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Letters Patent, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing further Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

g-2005 11:08

PRECISION SCALES INC



9052821253

P.02

D24137.AS22

(Date)

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF below.	, this assignment is executed on the date indicated
First Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	Tolan thele
Second Witness:	Mohan THADANI 10 08 05
(Name)	

D24137.A03.doc

Certificate of Transmission under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (571) 273-0140 on March²⁴ 2006.

Signature

Linda J. Hodge

Linda J. Hodge

Reg. #47,348

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Mohan THADANI

Patent No. : D505,089

Appl. No. : 29/191,318

Attention: Assignment Division

Issued: May 17, 2005

Filed: October 7, 2003

: COMPACT SCALE WITH WEIGHING TRAY COVER

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

For

The Assignee name in the above-identified application, as it appears on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment document, is incorrect as recorded on August 11, 2005 at REEL 016871 and FRAME 0688.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTOL-1595) and the Assignment which were filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark

D24137.A03.doc

Office on August 11, 2005. Also enclosed is a marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment evidencing the error and a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTOL-1595), which correctly lists the Assignee name as it should be recorded.

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to charge the fee of \$40.00 for recording the correct Assignee to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Please correct the Assignee name of the above-identified application to read as follows:

GRAM PRECISION SCALES, INC.

instead of:

GRAN PRECISION SCALES, INC.

and forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted, Mohan THADANI

Linda J. Hodge Reg. #47,348

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29,027

March 24, 2006 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

DECEMBER 12, 2005

BRUCE H. BERNSTEIN

RESTON, VA 20191

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, PLC 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE PTAS

RECEIVED |

103061624A

DEC 2 1 2005

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN PLC

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/11/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016871/0688

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

THADANI, MOHAN

DOC DATE: 08/10/2005

ASSIGNEE:

GRAN PRECISION SCALES, INC. 1-2855 ARGENTIA ROAD MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO L5N 8G6, CANADA

SERIAL NUMBER: 29191318
PATENT NUMBER: D505089

FILING DATE: 10/07/2003 ISSUE DATE: 05/17/2005

TITLE: COMPACT SCALE WITH WEIGHING TRAY COVER

PATENT

_____03/24/2006 16:07 FAX

016871/0688 PAGE 2

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 03/24/2006